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Q1. [Your family] Which of the following do you believe are ideal vacations for ...?

Q4_2. [Your family] Which of the following do you believe are ideal vacations for ...?

Region Education Household Income Age of Child(ren)

$40,000to  $60,000 to
British BENEEN Atlantic Less than Some Post-  University  Less than less than less than ~ $100,000 or

Female Male Columbia Alberta an/Manitoba  Ontario Quebec Canada High School High School Secondary  Graduate $40,000 $60,000 $100,000 more 13-15

Sun Vacation / All-inclusive Resorts 76.1% 68.2% 78.3% 80.2% 78.4% 73.8% 751% 84.9% 66.6% 78.2% 76.6% 61.2% 78.2% 701% 76.0% 77.5% 75.8% 68.9% 74.0% 79.7% 79.3% 76.8%
A A HK HK K Q
643 190 255 198 336 307 100 65 47 249 129 52 15 67 267 294 71 93 210 212 72 114
Theme Park & Attraction Vacations 64.3% 67.8% 67.0% 58.3% 67.1% 61.4% 71.2% 66.3% 64.9% 64.5% 54.3% 80.5% 60.8% 621% 67.3% 62.3% 61.1% 66.7% 63.6% 65.9% 63.3% 59.7%
c c J J J ]
517 143 207 167 271 246 76 64 42 209 89 36 14 47 212 245 64 71 184 158 56 93
Nature & geography 51.7% 51.2% 54.4% 49.2% 54.2% 49.2% 53.8% 65.9% 57.6% 54.3% 37.6% 55.6% 56.2% 43.4% 53.3% 52.0% 55.2% 50.7% 55.7% 49.1% 49.7% 48.7%
J 1 J J J
457 119 171 167 237 221 69 53 32 199 72 32 12 39 181 225 54 70 164 135 44 %0
Culture & history 45.7% 42.4% 451% 49.2% 47.3% 441% 491% 541% 44.0% 51.6% 30.2% 49.7% 50.2% 36.4% 45.6% 47.7% 46.4% 50.4% 49.9% 41.9% 38.7% 46.9%
J J J J J ™ s
490 128 191 170 251 239 80 46 35 202 97 31 10 49 175 255 57 74 167 145 57 108
Major city stay 49.0% 45.7% 50.4% 50.0% 50.1% 47.8% 57.0% 47.0% 47.7% 52.3% 40.6% 46.9% 42.7% 46.0% 44.0% 54.1% 48.9% 53.4% 50.5% 45.0% 49.9% 56.3%
J J N
532 147 211 173 279 252 %4 58 35 232 82 31 11 51 206 265 55 74 177 174 65 110
Cruise 53.2% 52.6% 55.6% 50.9% 55.9% 50.4% 66.4% 59.2% 48.3% 60.2% 34.5% 47.4% 43.6% 47.2% 51.8% 56.1% 47.2% 53.0% 53.6% 54.0% 57.0% 57.2%
HIK J J 3
437 117 170 151 220 218 66 49 33 181 84 24 11 45 167 215 60 63 152 120 53 88
Organized Tour 43.7% 41.7% 44.6% 44.4% 43.9% 43.5% 46.9% 50.1% 45.9% 47.0% 35.3% 36.4% 46.0% 41.6% 41.9% 45.6% 51.8% 44.9% 46.2% 37.2% 46.9% 45.9%
J J J s s
254 67 %5 92 136 118 39 32 16 106 47 14 9 20 105 119 28 41 92 63 33 41
Other 25.4% 23.8% 25.0% 27.2% 27.2% 23.6% 27.4% 32.7% 221% 27.6% 19.9% 20.8% 36.2% 18.8% 26.6% 25.3% 24.3% 29.7% 27.9% 19.7% 29.0% 21.5%
J J s s

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G/H/IIJ/K - LIMIN/O - PIQIRIS - T/U Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Q2. [... years of age to let them venture off on a cruise ship] Within the confines of a secure resort or cruise ship, what's the youngest age that you did or would allow your child to ...

Q6_1. [... years of age to let them venture off on a cruise ship] Within the confines of a secure resort or cruise ship, what's the youngest age that you did or would allow your child to venture off on their own for a while to participate in activities?

Gender Region Education Household Income Age of Child(ren)

$40,000to  $60,000 to

British Saskatchew Atlantic Less than Some Post-  University  Less than less than less than  $100,000 or
Total 18-34 Female Male Columbia Alberta an/Manitoba  Ontario Quebec Canada High School High School Secondary  Graduate $40,000 $60,000 $100,000 more 13-15
| Base: Al
Weighted
years of age to let them venture off on a cruise
ship
5 4.6% 8.5% 3.2% 3.0% 5.2% 4.0% 2.4% 4.2% 9.2% 3.7% 6.7% 2.7% - 6.0% 2.7% 6.1% 10.5% 4.4% 3.3% 5.0% 2.0% 1.6%
BC Fl N RS
26 9 9 7 8 17 3 2 0 10 8 2 0 1 8 16 3 1 10 10 1 4
6 2.6% 3.4% 2.3% 2.1% 1.7% 3.4% 2.3% 1.8% - 2.7% 3.3% 3.5% - 0.7% 2.1% 3.4% 2.6% 0.7% 2.9% 3.0% 0.7% 2.0%
16 9 7 0 9 7 3 2 0 5 4 1 2 0 8 6 2 3 3 6 1 3
7 1.6% 3.1% 1.9% - 1.8% 1.4% 2.4% 2.5% - 1.2% 1.8% 1.5% 7.2% - 2.0% 1.3% 2.1% 1.9% 0.8% 1.9% 0.7% 1.8%
(<] (<]
44 16 18 10 21 24 10 10 1 11 12 2 1 2 17 24 3 6 15 16 3 7
8 4.4% 5.7% 4.6% 3.0% 4.1% 4.7% 6.8% 9.8% 1.1% 2.8% 4.8% 2.7% 6.2% 1.5% 4.2% 5.1% 2.7% 4.2% 4.6% 4.8% 2.8% 3.6%
I HI
15 4 4 7 9 6 6 3 0 6 1 0 0 0 6 10 1 0 3 4 4 0
9 1.5% 1.4% 1.1% 2.2% 1.8% 1.2% 3.9% 2.6% - 1.6% 0.4% - - - 1.4% 2.0% 0.8% - 1.0% 1.3% 3.9% -
J u
128 38 54 35 67 61 26 17 9 a7 21 8 2 8 43 75 5 19 49 45 16 21
10 12.8% 13.6% 14.3% 10.4% 13.4% 12.1% 18.2% 17.5% 11.8% 12.3% 8.9% 12.2% 6.8% 7.6% 10.7% 16.0% 4.5% 13.8% 14.8% 13.9% 13.7% 11.2%
J J MN P P P
15 4 6 6 5 10 4 0 1 8 2 0 0 2 7 6 0 3 3 9 2 4
11 1.5% 1.3% 1.5% 1.7% 0.9% 2.1% 2.8% - 2.0% 2.1% 0.7% - - 2.2% 1.8% 1.2% - 2.4% 1.0% 2.7% 2.0% 2.3%
187 40 84 63 112 75 30 20 15 83 31 9 0 18 83 85 13 24 68 67 19 34
12 18.7% 14.3% 22.0% 18.6% 22.4% 15.0% 21.1% 20.0% 21.0% 21.5% 13.0% 13.1% - 17.2% 21.0% 18.1% 11.5% 17.2% 20.6% 20.7% 16.6% 17.5%
A E J J P P
44 9 27 7 24 21 9 3 1 21 7 3 1 2 20 21 9 3 16 15 10 9
13 4.4% 3.4% 7.2% 2.2% 4.7% 4.1% 6.3% 3.4% 1.1% 5.4% 3.1% 4.7% 6.2% 1.5% 5.0% 4.5% 7.8% 1.8% 4.7% 4.5% 8.8% 4.5%
AC Q
7 16 23 38 32 45 10 7 9 27 15 8 3 8 34 32 8 8 31 23 15 21
14 7.7% 5.8% 6.1% 11.2% 6.5% 9.0% 7.3% 7.4% 12.9% 7.1% 6.3% 12.5% 13.3% 7.0% 8.6% 6.9% 6.7% 5.9% 9.4% 7.1% 12.9% 10.7%
AB
74 29 26 19 38 36 10 7 9 26 13 9 2 9 30 32 12 14 16 27 15 7
15 7.4% 10.5% 6.8% 5.6% 7.6% 7.3% 7.1% 7.0% 12.8% 6.6% 5.5% 14.0% 9.4% 8.8% 7.6% 6.9% 10.5% 9.8% 4.9% 8.4% 13.4% 3.6%
9 J 13 R u
115 31 40 44 52 63 8 9 6 51 33 9 3 19 49 44 22 21 34 26 9 30
16 11.5% 11.2% 10.6% 12.9% 10.4% 12.6% 5.6% 9.0% 7.7% 13.3% 13.7% 14.3% 11.8% 17.7% 12.4% 9.4% 18.7% 15.0% 10.2% 8.2% 8.3% 15.7%
F F F o RS S
21 6 8 7 9 12 3 1 2 6 7 2 1 3 11 6 3 7 6 3 1 8
17 2.1% 2.0% 2.1% 2.2% 1.9% 2.3% 2.3% 1.5% 2.2% 1.6% 3.0% 2.5% 6.0% 3.0% 2.7% 1.2% 2.9% 5.1% 1.9% 1.1% 0.7% 4.4%
S
125 34 43 48 56 69 11 7 9 43 48 8 4 23 43 55 12 17 50 36 11 29
18 12.5% 12.2% 11.2% 14.2% 11.2% 13.8% 7.8% 7.0% 12.0% 11.0% 20.2% 11.7% 17.9% 21.8% 10.7% 11.6% 10.1% 12.1% 15.1% 11.1% 10.1% 15.3%
FGI NO
13 1 2 10 3 9 1 1 1 4 2 2 1 3 5 4 1 1 3 7 0 4
19 1.3% 0.3% 0.4% 3.0% 0.7% 1.9% 1.0% 1.5% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.4% 6.0% 2.7% 1.2% 0.8% 0.8% 0.6% 0.9% 2.1% - 2.3%
AB
26 6 9 12 15 11 0 2 1 12 11 0 1 1 10 14 6 5 5 7 1 5
20 2.6% 2.0% 2.3% 3.4% 3.0% 2.3% - 2.3% 1.1% 3.2% 4.5% - 3.4% 1.4% 2.6% 2.9% 5.1% 3.4% 1.4% 2.0% 0.7% 2.4%
F F R
27 4 9 15 13 14 4 2 2 12 7 1 1 1 13 12 3 2 9 7 3 2
21 2.7% 1.4% 2.3% 4.3% 2.7% 2.8% 2.6% 2.4% 3.1% 3.0% 2.8% 12% 6.0% 0.7% 3.3% 2.5% 2.6% 1.7% 2.6% 2.3% 2.7% 0.9%
A
Mean 13.2 12.6 13 14 13.1 134 123 124 134 134 13.8 13.6 149 143 135 12.7 135 13.6 13.2 12.8 133 13.9
AB FG FG FG o o
Std. Dev. 4 4.2 37 3.9 3.9 4 3.6 3.9 3.9 3.8 4.4 3.6 4 3.8 3.8 4.1 4.4 3.8 3.8 3.9 3.3 3.6
Std. Err. 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.9 0.4 0.2 0.2 0.4 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.3

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G/H/IIJ/K - LIMIN/O - PIQIRIS - T/U Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Q3. To what extent would you feel comfortable using a babysitting service for an evening at a resort or cruise ship for an infant or toddler?

Q7. To what extent would you feel comfortable using a babysitting service for an evening at a resort or cruise ship for an infant or toddler?

Gender Region Education Household Income Age of Child(ren)
$40,000to  $60,000 to
British BENEEN Atlantic Less than Some Post-  University  Less than less than less than ~ $100,000 or
18-34 Female Male Columbia Alberta an/Manitoba  Ontario Quebec Canada High School High School Secondary Graduate $40,000 $60,000 $100,000 more 13-15
Base: All 1000 295 473 232 500 500 138 104 74 368 252 64 22 108 408 462 118 140 336 321 116 179
Weighted 1000 280 380 340 500 500 141 98* 73* 385 238 65* 24** 107 397 471 116 139 330 322 113 192
119 25 52 42 43 76 25 15 4 44 24 7 1 14 37 67 12 17 44 39 10 29
Very comfortable 11.9% 8.8% 13.7% 12.4% 8.5% 15.3% 17.9% 15.0% 5.7% 11.5% 9.9% 11.0% 3.3% 12.7% 9.4% 14.3% 10.5% 11.9% 13.4% 12.0% 8.8% 15.3%
A D HJ N
423 110 167 146 191 233 65 45 32 173 79 29 5 35 174 210 48 61 134 149 56 82
Somewhat comfortable 42.3% 39.3% 43.9% 43.1% 38.1% 46.5% 45.8% 46.0% 44.3% 45.0% 33.4% 43.8% 21.1% 32.4% 43.8% 44.5% 41.3% 43.8% 40.8% 46.4% 49.5% 42.6%
D J J J M M
282 93 102 87 156 126 37 20 21 98 85 21 6 38 108 129 36 33 101 82 29 52
Not very comfortable 28.2% 33.2% 26.9% 25.5% 31.1% 25.2% 26.1% 20.5% 28.5% 25.5% 35.8% 31.9% 26.9% 35.2% 27.2% 27.5% 31.4% 23.7% 30.6% 25.5% 25.5% 27.3%
E Gl
176 52 59 65 111 65 14 18 16 69 50 9 12 21 78 65 19 29 50 52 18 28
Not at all comfortable 17.6% 18.7% 15.5% 19.0% 22.2% 13.0% 10.1% 18.4% 21.5% 18.0% 21.0% 13.2% 48.8% 19.7% 19.7% 13.8% 16.8% 20.6% 15.2% 16.1% 16.1% 14.8%
E F F F o
542 135 219 189 233 309 90 60 36 218 103 36 6 48 211 277 60 78 179 188 66 111
Top2Box (Very/ C 54.2% 48.1% 57.6% 55.5% 46.7% 61.8% 63.7% 61.1% 50.0% 56.5% 43.3% 54.8% 24.4% 45.1% 53.1% 58.8% 51.8% 55.8% 54.2% 58.4% 58.3% 57.8%
A D J J J M
458 145 161 151 267 191 51 38 36 168 135 29 18 59 186 194 56 62 151 134 47 81
Low2Box (Not very/ Not at all
45.8% 51.9% 42.4% 44.5% 53.3% 38.2% 36.3% 38.9% 50.0% 43.5% 56.7% 45.2% 75.6% 54.9% 46.9% 41.2% 48.2% 44.2% 45.8% 41.6% 41.7% 42.2%
B E FGI [
Mean 25 24 26 25 23 26 27 26 23 25 23 25 18 24 24 26 25 25 25 25 25 26
A D HIJ J J MN
Std. Dev. 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 1 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 1 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9
Std. Err. 0 0.1 0 0.1 0 0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 0 0 0.1 0.1 0 0.1 0.1 0.1

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - FIG/H/IIJ/K - LIM/N/O - PIQI/RIS - T/U Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Q4. What do you think about  cruise for a family vacation?

Q16. What do you think about a cruise for a family vacation?

Region Education Household Income Age of Child(ren)
$40,000to  $60,000 to
British Saskatchew Atlantic Less than Some Post-  University  Less than less than less than  $100,000 or
Female Columbia Alberta an/Manitoba  Ontario Quebec Canada High School High School Secondary  Graduate $40,000 $60,000 $100,000 more
K L M N o P Q R S

Base: All 1000 295 473 232 500 500 138 104 74 368 252 64 22 108 408 462 118 140 336 321 116 179
Weighted 1000 280 380 340 500 500 141 98* 73* 385 238 65* 24** 107 397 471 116 139 330 322 113 192

236 59 87 89 109 126 40 18 12 109 46 10 3 20 71 142 19 30 72 92 32 59
I've done it, loved it 23.6% 21.0% 23.0% 26.3% 21.9% 25.2% 28.6% 18.3% 16.5% 28.3% 19.3% 16.0% 12.2% 18.7% 17.8% 30.1% 16.0% 21.2% 21.8% 28.4% 28.1% 31.0%

J GHIK MN P

48 16 18 15 22 26 9 5 4 18 10 2 1 6 15 26 4 9 13 17 6 9
I've done it, didn't love it 4.8% 5.7% 4.6% 4.3% 4.5% 5.2% 6.1% 5.0% 5.6% 4.7% 4.4% 3.8% 6.2% 5.4% 3.7% 5.6% 3.6% 6.7% 4.0% 5.2% 4.9% 4.6%

518 168 190 160 272 245 70 55 40 192 123 37 15 61 221 221 76 74 176 147 59 89
Never done it but would like to 51.8% 60.0% 49.9% 47.0% 54.4% 49.1% 49.8% 56.5% 54.6% 49.8% 51.7% 57.4% 62.3% 56.6% 55.6% 46.8% 65.8% 53.4% 53.3% 45.5% 51.7% 46.6%

BC o RS

198 37 85 76 96 102 22 20 17 66 59 15 5 21 91 82 17 26 69 67 17 34

Never done it, but probably wouldn't 19.8% 13.3% 22.4% 22.4% 19.2% 20.4% 15.4% 20.2% 23.3% 17.2% 24.7% 22.9% 19.4% 19.3% 22.8% 17.5% 14.6% 18.6% 20.9% 20.8% 15.2% 17.9%
A A Fl

284 75 105 104 132 152 49 23 16 127 56 13 4 26 85 168 23 39 85 108 38 68

Top2Box (Done it) 28.4% 26.8% 27.7% 30.6% 26.3% 30.5% 34.7% 23.3% 22.1% 33.0% 23.7% 19.7% 18.3% 24.1% 21.5% 35.7% 19.6% 28.0% 25.8% 33.7% 33.1% 35.6%
JK JK MN PR

716 205 275 236 368 348 92 75 57 258 182 52 20 82 311 303 93 100 245 213 76 123

Low2Box (Never done it) 71.6% 73.2% 72.3% 69.4% 73.7% 69.5% 65.3% 76.7% 77.9% 67.0% 76.3% 80.3% 81.7% 75.9% 78.5% 64.3% 80.4% 72.0% 74.2% 66.3% 66.9% 64.4%
Fl Fl o o S S

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G/H/IIJ/K - LIMIN/O - PIQIRIS - T/U Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Q5. What would be your ideal vacation?

QG. What would be your ideal vacation?

Region Education Household Income Age of Child(ren)

$40,000to  $60,000 to

British BENEEN Atlantic Less than Some Post-  University  Less than less than less than ~ $100,000 or
Female Columbia Alberta an/Manitoba  Ontario Quebec Canada High School High School Secondary  Graduate $40,000 $60,000 $100,000 more
F H L M N o R S
Base: Teenagers who are available to answer a few
i about ionil 295 25 173 97 140 155 44 23 20 123 68 17 6 35 127 127 36 36 101 100 116 179
Weighted 305 24** 139 142* 145 160 47* 21%* 22%* 135 63* 16** Ll 36* 125 137 37* 38* 104* 102* 113 192
124 8 58 59 58 66 20 9 12 52 28 3 5 20 51 48 11 16 47 44 38 86
Sun Vacation / All-inclusive Resorts 40.7% 32.0% 41.6% 41.2% 40.0% 41.3% 42.7% 40.3% 52.3% 38.6% 44.8% 20.4% 69.9% 55.9% 40.9% 34.9% 30.2% 41.6% 45.0% 43.3% 33.2% 45.1%
o
86 12 42 31 35 51 13 6 4 39 18 6 2 9 41 33 14 12 29 27 42 44
Theme Park & Attraction Vacations 28.0% 52.1% 30.5% 21.6% 23.9% 31.8% 27.0% 26.3% 17.6% 29.0% 28.1% 39.4% 30.1% 24.2% 33.2% 24.3% 36.9% 31.6% 28.0% 26.1% 36.7% 22.9%
u
14 0 6 7 8 6 3 2 1 6 2 0 0 1 6 6 4 1 7 2 7 7
Nature & geography 4.5% - 4.6% 5.2% 5.3% 3.8% 6.6% 7.6% 6.5% 4.5% 2.5% - - 4.1% 5.0% 4.5% 10.1% 2.1% 6.7% 2.2% 6.0% 3.6%
7 0 2 4 2 4 0 0 1 5 1 0 0 0 2 5 0 1 2 3 2 5
Culture & history 2.2% - 1.8% 3.1% 1.7% 2.7% - - 3.7% 3.8% 1.3% - - - 1.3% 3.8% - 3.8% 2.4% 2.8% 2.0% 2.4%
25 2 7 16 16 10 2 2 1 11 5 3 0 1 11 14 5 3 7 6 8 17
Major city stay 8.3% 8.0% 5.2% 11.4% 10.8% 6.1% 4.8% 10.6% 6.7% 8.0% 8.7% 19.7% - 2.7% 8.7% 9.9% 12.3% 8.2% 6.8% 5.9% 7.2% 9.0%
38 1 15 22 24 14 8 2 1 19 7 2 0 4 10 24 2 4 10 14 15 24
Cruise 12.6% 4.0% 11.0% 15.5% 16.6% 8.9% 15.9% 7.6% 6.7% 13.7% 10.8% 15.3% - 10.8% 8.4% 17.5% 6.1% 10.6% 9.6% 13.4% 12.9% 12.4%
N
8 1 4 3 1 7 1 1 1 3 2 0 0 1 1 6 1 1 1 5 1 7
Organized Tour 2.6% 3.9% 2.9% 2.0% 0.6% 4.4% 3.1% 3.7% 6.5% 1.9% 2.5% - - 2.3% 0.6% 4.5% 2.2% 2.1% 0.8% 4.5% 0.7% 3.7%
D
3 0 3 0 2 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 2 2 2
Other 1.1% - 2.3% - 1.1% 1.0% - 3.8% - 0.6% 1.3% 5.2% - - 1.9% 0.6% 2.1% - 0.8% 1.6% 1.4% 0.8%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - FIG/H/IIJ/K - LIM/IN/O - PIQIRI/S - T/U Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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